ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : CHL No. 350/2801, Motilal Nagar 2, Opp. Shankar Temple, Goregaon (W) Mumbal, Maharashtra - 400062

E-mail: abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website: www.abhijittrading.in, CIN: L51909MH1982PLC351821

Date: 25th April, 2024

Mob.: +91-9891095232

+91-11-46082858

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

SCRIPT CODE: 539560 (Abhijit Trading Company Limited) EQ - ISIN - INE994N01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find herewith enclosed Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Abhijit Trading Co. Ltd

Virendra Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 00530078

Place: New Delhi

ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

Mob.: +91-9891095232 +91-11-46082858

Regd. Office : CHL No. 350/2801, Motilal Nagar 2, Opp. Shankar Temple, Goregaon (W) Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400062

E-mail: abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website: www.abhijittrading.in, CIN: L51909MH1982PLC351821

Date: 25th April, 2024

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

SCRIPT CODE: 539560 (Abhijit Trading Company Limited) EQ - ISIN - INE994N01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

This is with reference to the above mentioned subject, we hereby confirm that all the activities in relation to Share transfer facility for the Financial year ended March 31, 2024 of Abhijit Trading Company Limited having CIN:L51909MH1982PLC351821, were maintained by Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Share transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide registration number INR000001385.

This Certificate has been issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended from time to time.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Abhijit Trading Company Limited For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Virendra Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 00530078

(Authorised Signatory)